

Office of the BOARD OF SELECTMEN 272 Main Street, Townsend, Massachusetts 01469

Wayne Miller, Chairman James M. Kreidler, Jr., Town Administrator Don Klein, Vice-Chairman (978) 597-1701

SELECTMEN'S MEETING AGENDA FOR JANUARY 21, 2020 AT 6:00 P.M. SELECTMEN'S CHAMBERS, TOWN HALL, 272 MAIN STREET, TOWNSEND, MA

- I. PRELIMINARIES VOTES MAY BE TAKEN:
- 1.1 Call the meeting to order and roll call.
- 1.2 Pledge of Allegiance
- 1.3 Chairman's Additions or Deletions.
- 1.4 Public Comment Period.
- II. APPOINTMENTS AND HEARINGS VOTES MAY BE TAKEN:
- 2.1 6:05P.M., Planning Board, RE: Unified Planning Work Program & DLTA Grant.
- III. APPOINTMENTS OF OFFICIALS/PERSONNEL VOTES MAY BE TAKEN:
- 3.1 Designate Mary Letourneau as the Animal Control Officer as required by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts Agricultural Resources.
- IV. MEETING BUSINESS VOTES MAY BE TAKEN:
- 4.1 Review/Approve/Sign an agreement for the Community Development Block Grant, RE: Lead Paint Testing Consultant Services.
- 4.2 Review/Approve/Sign a three year agreement with Patriot Properties, RE: Cyclical Inspection Program.
- 4.3 Review motions for the Special Town Meeting.
- V. WORK SESSION VOTES MAY BE TAKEN:
- 5.1 Review and sign payroll and bills payable warrants.

RECESS TO THE SPECIAL TOWN MEETING IN THE GREAT HALL.